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REGULAR SCHEDULE

Sun 9:30am  Worship service, Nursery, Children’s Church
10:30am  Fellowship
11am Sunday school & Electives, Nursery,
Grace en Espafiol service
4:15 Adult Choir
5:30pm  AWANA, GSM, Nursery, Adult Bible studies
Tues 9:30am  Ladies’ Prayer and Bible Study

SPECIAL DATES

11/1 7/pm GBA Homecoming Football Game
11/3 10:30am Combined English/Spanish service
Big Church Sunday (K-5th), Lord’s Table
11/6 9:30am  MomCo
6pm DRRC Meeting at MHBC
11/9 10:30am  CSM Cookout
11/10  11am Exploring Membership, Pt. 1
11/17  11am Exploring Membership, Pt. 2
Operation Christmas Child boxes due
4pm Combined Choir & Orchestra rehearsal
11/20  9:30am  MomCo
5:30pm  GSM Friendsgiving One Night @ MHBC
6:30pm Deacons’ Meeting @ MHBC
11/24  11am Exploring Membership, Pt. 3
4pm Adult Choir
No other evening activities
11/25-29 GBA Thanksgiving Break

GREETERS' SCHEDULE

Welcome Group A Welcome Group B
Week 1 | Ed Scott Bill & Judy Fortner
Tom & Marj Crum Donna & Roger Rich
Week 2 | Larry & Sherry Poff Steve & Sylvia Lyons
June Love OPEN
Week 3 | Don & Rhonda Walker | John Parshall
Sue Hahn Paul & Alicia Snyder
Week 4 | Cheryl Howe Tip & Gloria Haynes
OPEN Ed & Laura Welsh
Week 5 | Curt & Pat Howe Tom & Marj Crum
Scott Hicks Ed Scott
BIRTHDAYS
1 Pam Carter 11 Olga Madrigal

Maddie Crosby
Diana Pimentel

3 Joanna Rice
4 Dan Barry
Joy Brown
Barbara Gibson
5 Judi Davis

Jafet Gutiérrez

6 Iver Perez Mendez
Doyal Swafford
Sydney Turner

7 Michael White

8 Andrew Ward

10 Audrina Greve

11 Lauren Frye
Tipton Haynes
Steve Lyons

ANNIVERSARIES

11/01 John & Mary Ramsey
11/08 Fred & Tina Holcombe
Don & Bobbie Strothers

15

16

17
18
21
22
24
25
26
28
29

30

Judy Hodges
Karleen Howe

Ron Gorsline

Alan Walker

Jim Phillips

Jeremy Barrett
Debbie Sherrit

Evan Pimentel
Caiden Greve
Lauren Acosta
Joyce Hague
Marsha McClendon
Mary Jane Bergen
Roger Rich

Andrés Blas Martinez
Mark Sandberg
Keira Connolly

11/18 Aaron & Connie Swann
11/26 Steve & Judy Faulkner




