

## **REGULAR SCHEDULE**

Sun 9:30am Worship service, Nursery, Children's Church
10:30am Fellowship
11am Sunday school & Electives, Nursery,
Grace en Español service
4:15 Adult Choir
5:30pm AWANA, GSM, Nursery, Adult Bible studies
Tues 9:30am Ladies' Prayer and Bible Study

### **SPECIAL DATES**

	11/1	7pm	GBA Homecoming Football Game	
	11/3	10:30am	Combined English/Spanish service Big Church Sunday (K-5th), Lord's Table	
	11/6	9:30am 6pm	MomCo DRRC Meeting at MHBC	
	11/9	10:30am	CSM Cookout	
	11/10	11am	Exploring Membership, Pt. 1	
	11/17	11am 4pm	Exploring Membership, Pt. 2 Operation Christmas Child boxes due Combined Choir & Orchestra rehearsal	
	11/20	9:30am 5:30pm 6:30pm	MomCo GSM Friendsgiving One Night @ MHBC Deacons' Meeting @ MHBC	
	11/24	11am 4pm	Exploring Membership, Pt. 3 Adult Choir No other evening activities	
11/25-29			GBA Thanksgiving Break	

#### **GREETERS' SCHEDULE**

	VOLUNIEER, CONTACT STEVE LYONS 423-718-4516					
	Welcome Group A	Welcome Group B				
Week 1	Ed Scott	Bill & Judy Fortner				
	Tom & Marj Crum	Donna & Roger Rich				
Week 2	Larry & Sherry Poff	Steve & Sylvia Lyons				
	June Love	OPEN				
Week 3	Don & Rhonda Walker	John Parshall				
	Sue Hahn	Paul & Alicia Snyder				
Week 4	Cheryl Howe	Tip & Gloria Haynes				
	OPEN	Ed & Laura Welsh				
Week 5	Curt & Pat Howe	Tom & Marj Crum				
	Scott Hicks	Ed Scott				

# **BIRTHDAYS**

1	Pam Carter	11	Olga Madrigal
	Maddie Crosby	15	Judy Hodges
	Diana Pimentel		Karleen Howe
3	Joanna Rice	16	Ron Gorsline
4	Dan Barry		Alan Walker
	Joy Brown	17	Jim Phillips
	Barbara Gibson	18	Jeremy Barrett
5	Judi Davis	21	Debbie Sherrit
	Jafet Gutiérrez	22	Evan Pimentel
6	Iver Perez Mendez	24	Caiden Greve
	Doyal Swafford	25	Lauren Acosta
	Sydney Turner	26	Joyce Hague
7	Michael White	28	Marsha McClendon
8	Andrew Ward	29	Mary Jane Bergen
10	Audrina Greve		Roger Rich
11	Lauren Frye		Andrés Blas Martinez
	Tipton Haynes	30	Mark Sandberg
	Steve Lyons		Keira Connolly

#### **ANNIVERSARIES**

11/01 John & Mary Ramsey 11/08 Fred & Tina Holcombe Don & Bobbie Strothers 11/18 Aaron & Connie Swann 11/26 Steve & Judy Faulkner